## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29967/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2016 in WP No. 7927/2016 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

RAJMAL S/O NAMDEO BHAGWAT & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish K. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matter after one week along with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 31479 of 2016 and 29874-29875 of 2016.

As prayed for, counter affidavit by the learned counsel for the respondent No.3 may be filed in the meantime.

(Neetu Khajuria) Court Master

(Asha Soni) Court Master