SECTION - XVII

Listed on: 10.04.2017

Court No: 4 Item No: 37

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)NO. 10146 OF 2017 WITH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1 AND 2 OF 2017

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation and application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 6 to 10)

Ramdas S/o Venkati Puppalwad

...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Advocate against the Impugned Judgment and Final Order dated $6^{\rm th}$ March, 2017 of the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad in Writ Petition No. 11839 of 2016 .

It is further submitted that SLP(C) Nos. 29874-29875 of 2016 arising out of similar issue are pending before the Hon'ble Court and were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.10.2016 when the Court directed to issue notice. (Copy of the record of proceedings dated 06.10.2016 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR